

**HB0403/976189/1**

BY: Health and Government Operations Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 403  
(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 24, strike “altering a certain definition;”; in the same line, after “defining” insert “a”; in the same line, strike “terms” and substitute “term”; and strike in their entirety lines 27 through 30, inclusive.

On page 2, strike line 1 in its entirety; in line 4, strike “1-301(c), (k), and (l) and”; and strike in their entirety lines 7 through 11, inclusive.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On pages 2 through 5, strike in their entirety the lines beginning with line 20 on page 2 through line 6 on page 5, inclusive.

On page 9, in line 21, strike “**DESCRIBED IN**” and substitute “**EXEMPT UNDER**”.

On page 11, in line 19, strike “October” and substitute “June”.